
Brookfield Business Partners L.P.

2025 Canadian Taxable Income Calculation 

The table below provides the Canadian taxable income information for Brookfield Business Partners.
All amounts are reported in Canadian dollars (unless stated otherwise) and are on a per unit basis by quarter.
Taxable income is allocated to unitholders based upon distributions.

All Canadian non-registered unitholders should receive a Form T5013 from their broker.
The information in the table below can be used by a unitholder to verify the amounts reported on Form T5013

Record date 28-Feb 30-May 29-Aug 28-Nov
Payment date 31-Mar 30-Jun 29-Sep 31-Dec Full Year

Per Unit Distribution US$ 0.0625$                     0.0625$                     0.0625$                     0.0625$                     0.2500$                         
FX rate 1.4438 1.3758 1.3742 1.3979

Cdn$/Unit Cdn$/Unit Cdn$/Unit Cdn$/Unit Cdn$/Unit

Per Unit Distribution 0.09024                     0.08599                     0.08589                     0.08737                     0.34948                         

Box 128 Canadian source interest 0.08991                     0.08893                     0.09575                     0.09114                     0.36572                         
Box 132 Amount of eligible dividends -                              -                              -                              -                              -                                 
Box 151 Capital gain (losses) 0.50275                     0.06552                     0.02835                     0.28401                     0.88064                         
Box 210 Carrying charges (0.14577)                    (0.14209)                    (0.17569)                    (0.19048)                    (0.65404)                        
Box 113 Return of Capital 0.07362                     0.13748                     0.21110                         

Total tax allocation 0.44688                     0.08599                     0.08589                     0.18467                     0.80342                         

Box 248 Variable A of Interest and Financing Revenues 0.08991                     0.08893                     0.09575                     0.09114                     0.36572                         


